

101356254

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY



U.S. Department of Comr Patent and Trademark (



05/05/2000 03 FC:581

. Name of Conve	ying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Par	rty(ies):
	Jung Chuan CHOU Hsu-Ying YANG Chau-Yun JEN		Name:	National Se Republic o	cience Council of f China
	Chau-Yun JeN		Internal Address:		
□ Addi±io		an attached	Street Address:	18F, No. 1 Ho-Ping E.	·
3. Nature of Conve	nal names of conveying partie	es attached.	1		
⊠ Ass	ignment 🗀 Merg	er	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Tai	wan, R.O.C.
□ Sed □ Oth	er:	e of Name		09	155885)
Execution Dat	e: April 10, 2000		☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(	s):		
AMORPHOUS	SILICON MATERIAL AND THI	E METHOD FOR			
If this document is	RING THE SAME"  being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:	April 10,2000			
If this docum <b>e</b> nt is	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:	April 10,2000 ☑ Additional Num	bers Attached.		
If this document is application, the ex	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Less of Party to whom Corresponden	Additional Num	Total Number of Ap	oplications and ents involved:	1
If this document is application, the ex	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Less of Party to whom Corresponden	Additional Num	Total Number of Ap		1 \$ <b>40</b> .00
f this document is explication, the exposition. The exposition of	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:  Sess of Party to whom Corresponden be Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas	Additional Num	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed	ents involved:	\$40.00
f this document is explication, the exposition. The exposition of	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:  Sess of Party to whom Corresponden be Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	Additional Num	Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⊠ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be	ents involved:	\$40.00 deposit account
f this document is application, the exposition. The exposition of	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:  Sess of Party to whom Corresponden be Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas	Additional Num	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⋈ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account No.	ents involved:  e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
f this document is application, the exposition of the exposition o	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:  Sess of Party to whom Corresponden be Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	Additional Num	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⋈ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notes to the second supplicate of the secon	ents involved:  e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account
f this document is application, the exposition of the exposition o	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:  Sess of Party to whom Corresponden be Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	Additional Num	Total Number of Appear 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⋈ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Notes to the second supplicate of the secon	ents involved:  e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
if this document is application, the experiment of the experiment	e being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is: Less of Party to whom Correspondent be Mailed: Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	DO NOT USE T	Total Number of Appears  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⊠ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Ni ATTACH DUPLICATE ( THIS SPACE	ents Involved:  De charged to comber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
If this document is application, the experience of the experience	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:  Less of Party to whom Corresponden be Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	DO NOT USE T	Total Number of Appears  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⊠ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Ni ATTACH DUPLICATE ( THIS SPACE	ents Involved:  De charged to comber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

PATENT

**REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0823** 

## ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Side or Joint)

	Jung Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Chau-Yun Jen  Name: Chau-Yun Jen  Name: Si  Name: Chau-Yun Jen  Name: Si  Name: Si	isignes shall consider desirable for palent crotestion.
	Signed on the date shindipared be insour signer in entor's  Tung Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Chau-Yun Jen  * acre  * acre  5)  Name: Signer of the date shindipared be insour signer in entor's  Authority  Authority  * acre  5)  Name: Signer of the date shindipared be insour signer  (n. entor's)  Authority  Authority  * acre  * acr	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000  April 10, 2007
	Signed on the date shindipared be insour signer in entor's  Tung Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Chau-Yun Jen  * acre  * acre  5)  Name: Signer of the date shindipared be insour signer in entor's  Authority  Authority  * acre  5)  Name: Signer of the date shindipared be insour signer  (n. entor's)  Authority  Authority  * acre  * acr	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000  April 10, 2007
	a sing in securit; and maintaining proper  Intentor's  Jung Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Chau-Yun Jen  **acre  5)	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000  April 10, 2007
	Jung Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Chau-Yun Jen  Adding in security, and maintaining proper  in entors  Ling Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Chau-Yun Jen	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000  April 10, 2007
	a sing in securit; and maintaining proper  I great on the date st indicated be its our signor intentor's:  1) Jung Chuan Chou  Name: Jung-Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000  April 10, 2007
	a sing in securit; and maintaining proper  I great on the date st indicated be its our signor intentor's:  1) Jung Chuan Chou  Name: Jung-Chuan Chou  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang  Name: Hsu-Ying Yang	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000  April 10, 2007
	a sing in security and maintaining proper  3 great on the sate st indicated be less our signer intentor si  1) Jung Chuan Chou Name Jung-Chuan Chou 2) Shu Ying Jang	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000  April 10, 2007
	a sing in security and maintaining proper  Signed on the same shindipared be in sour signer inventors:  Jung Chuan Chau	Signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Tures.  Date Signer  April 10, 2000
	a ding in securing and maintaining proper  3 great on the date 3) indicated be independently  [nuentons]	signes shall consider desirable for palent protestion.  Tures.  Date Signer
		signes shall consider desirable for
	extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renethe right to all benefits under the international industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and relationst issue any and all of said Letters Patent Further, it is agreed that when requested, without said Assigned the undersigned will execute all enewal and reissue patent applications; exempted.	ewals or continuations, thereof, and Convention for the Protection of requested that the Commissioner of when granted, to said Assignee and charge to but at the expense of divisional continuing, substitute.
	(c) Patent No. issued on including any and all Letters Patents, which may	•
	(b) filed on theday of19 Seri	
	which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the	THE SAME
Tide of Investiar	A XEROGRAPHIC PHOTORECEPTOR PRIMARILY FORMED HYDROGENATED AMORPHOUS SILICON MATERIAL AND	THE METHOD FOR MANUFACTURIN C
Sountry	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, to all improvements which are disclosed in the application	
lasignee lame ? Iddress	18F., No. 106, sec. 2, Ho-Ping E.RD., Taipei, Ta	iwan,R.O.C.
•	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	hino
	(3) <u>Chau-Yun Jen</u> (7) (3)	
	(2) <u>Hau-Ying Yang</u> (6)	

**RECORDED: 04/27/2000** 

REEL: 010772 FRAME: 0824